
Plaintiffs’ Notice of Appeal  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

HAMMOND DIVISION 

 
RANDALL PAVLOCK, KIMBERLEY 
PAVLOCK, and RAYMOND CAHNMAN, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
     v. 
 
ERIC J. HOLCOMB, in his official capacity as 
Governor of the State of Indiana; et al., 
 

Defendants. 

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
No. 2:19-CV-00466 JD 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Please take notice that Plaintiffs Randall Pavlock, Kimberley Pavlock, and 

Raymond Cahnman hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Seventh Circuit from the judgment of dismissal entered on March 31, 2021 (Doc. 63).  

DATED: April 5, 2021. 

 
 
 
 

KATHRYN D. VALOIS 
Fla. Bar #1010150 
PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION 
4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 307 
Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 
Telephone: (561) 691-5000 
kvalois@pacificlegal.org 

Respectfully submitted, 

PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION 

By  /s/ Christopher M. Kieser            
CHRISTOPHER M. KIESER 
Cal. Bar #298486 
PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION 
930 G Street 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Telephone: (916) 419-7111 
ckieser@pacificlegal.org 

  
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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Plaintiffs’ Notice of Appeal  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on April 5, 2021, I filed the foregoing Plaintiffs’ Notice of 

Appeal with the Court via CM/ECF. I further certify that all participants in the case 

(listed below) are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by 

the CM/ECF system: 

Andrea E. Rahman 
Jefferson S. Garn 
Meredith B. McCutcheon 
Courtney Lyn Abshire 
Amanda J. Terrell 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Indiana Attorney General 
Indiana Government Center South 
302 W. Washington Street 
Fifth Floor 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2770 
Email: Andrea.Rahman@atg.in.gov 

 Jefferson.Garn@atg.in.gov 
John.Kiser@atg.in.gov  
Meredith.McCutcheon@atg.in.gov 
Courtney.Abshire@atg.in.gov 
Amanda.Terrell@atg.in.gov 

Attorneys for Defendants 
 
Jeffrey B. Hyman  
Conservation Law Center 
116 S. Indiana Ave.  
Bloomington, IN 47408 
Email: jbhyman@indiana.edu 
Attorney for Proposed Intervenor Save the Dunes 

 
 DATED: April 5, 2021. 
 
 
        /s/ Christopher M. Kieser   
        CHRISTOPHER M. KIESER 
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